Rang Name Vorname
1 Roth Fabian
2 Postins Stephen
3 Eggenschwiler Peter
4 Huber Marcel
5 Kalin Meinrad
6 Thommen Marc
7 Blasi Max
8 Baumgartner Heinz
9 Soder Martin

10 Eggenschwiler Jakob
11 Plier Karl

12 Rickenbach  Kathi
13 Weber Kurt

14 Wussler Stefan
15 Allemann Joel

16 Bolfing Kurt

17 Hirt Dimitri
18 Kellerhals Peter
19 Keiser Ernst
20 Rickenbacher Markus
21 Hénggi Thomas
22 Kinzler Werner
23 Schaub Pascal
24 Imhof Hugo
25 Strub Fabienne
26 Grun Franz
27 Egger Bruno
28 Freiermuth  Thomas
29 Biirli Josef
30 Laffer René
31 Gehriger Hanspeter
32 Eggenschwiler Anton
33 Hunziker Urs

34 Kohler Lukas
35 Hofer Hans-Ulrich
36 Schaub Markus
37 Vogtli Bruno
38 Grun Anton
39 Fasler Stephan
40 Schaffner Max

41 Freidig Richard
42 Kowalski Lina

43 Egger Karin
44 Lang Ruedi

Jg

1991
1968
1949
1977
1932
1986
1945
1945
1937
1949
1948
1946
1949
1976
1991
1949
1984
1947
1931
1969
1967
1952
1988
1947
1969
1961
1967
1955
1940
1947
1942
1951
1964
1992
1952
1956
1940
1969
1977
1954
1954
2001
1974
1950

52. Bischofsteinschiessen 2017

Status

Elite

Senior
Veteran

Elite
Seniorveteran
Elite
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Veteran

Elite
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Senior

Senior
Veteran

Elite
Seniorveteran
Senior

Senior

Senior
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Senior

Elite

Veteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Senior

Elite

Veteran
Veteran
Junior U17
Elite

Veteran

Einzel D (Ka / Stgw02 / Stgw90)

Verein

Lausen; SV
Binningen; FS
Laupersdorf; SV
Rheinfelden; SV
Walterswil SO; FS
Eptingen; SG
Reinach BL; SG
Bennwil; FS
Gelterkinden; SG
Laupersdorf; SV
Mohlin; SG
Oberwil BL; SG
Wiedlisbach; SG
Eptingen; SG
Lausen; SV

Oberbuchsiten; SV

Rischegg; SR
Ziefen; SG
Fulenbach; SGKF
Wisen; SG
Wisen; SG
Basel; BVBS
Bockten; FSG
Hersberg; SG
Laufelfingen; SB
Liesberg; SV
Wisen; SG
Zeiningen; SV
Birsfelden; SG
Blsserach; SG
Kriens; WV
Laupersdorf; SV
Bennwil; FS
Birsfelden; SG
Bubendorf; FSG
Diegten; SG
Dornach; SC
Liesberg; SV
Reigoldswil; SG
Rothenfluh; SVD

Sportgerat

Stgw90
KA
KA
KA
KA
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA
KA
KA
KA
KA
KA
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA
KA
KA
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA
KA
KA
KA
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Wangen b.Olten; SCStgw90
Wintersingen; FSG Stgw90

Wisen; SG
Zeiningen; SV

Stgw90
Stgw90

Resultat

96
95
95
95
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91



45 Bloch

46 Merz

47 Meister
48 Bttiker
49 Horn

50 Jost

51 Schweizer
52 Hilfiker
53 Gysin

54 Ladi

55 Schiitz
56 Bittler
57 Kissling
58 Frey

59 Lachat
60 Budmiger
61 Winter
62 Cueni

63 Gysin

64 Messer
65 Michels
66 Marti

67 Trissel
68 Rentsch
69 Schweizer
70 Saladin
71 Zihimann
72 Studer
73 Strub

74 Buser

75 Bachmann
76 Schmutz
77 Schaub
78 Gasser
79 Dietrich
80 Meyer
81 Meier

82 Roth

83 Zihler

84 Seiler

85 Grolimund

86 Diirrenberger

87 Vogt
88 Liischer
89 Storni
90 Oetiker
91 Schaad
92 Ritter

93 Wohlgemuth

94 Zimmerli

Rudolf
Josef
Werner
Jorg
Anton
Franco
Sandrina
Rudolf
Niklaus
Susanne
Walter
Ueli
Andreas
Stephan
Franz
Andreas
Roland
Pascal
Rolf
Kurt
Susanne
Stefan
Rolf
Thomas
Beat
Alex
Albert
Lars
Andreas
Urs
Rolf
Michael
Marlise
Franziska
André
Rendy
Dominic
Denise
Rudolf
Othmar
Hans
Marcel
Kurt
Michael
Flavia
Norman
Kurt
David
Anton
Anton

1954
1937
1935
1954
1940
1960
1982
1949
1985
1973
1941
1957
1979
1960
1948
1964
1943
1974
1957
1970
1970
1946
1970
1962
1956
1941
1977
1977
1978
1958
1967
1979
1966
1978
1943
1998
1979
1982
1936
1934
1951
1946
1964
1970
1963
1978
1959
1986
1956
1949

Veteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Senior

Elite

Veteran

Elite

Elite
Seniorveteran
Veteran

Elite

Senior
Veteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Elite

Veteran
Senior

Senior
Seniorveteran
Senior

Senior
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Elite

Elite

Elite

Senior

Senior

Elite

Senior

Elite
Seniorveteran
Junior U21
Elite

Elite
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Senior

Senior

Senior

Elite

Senior

Elite

Veteran
Veteran

Balsthal-Klus; SV

Basel; BVBS
Basel; FSV

Oberbuchsiten; SV

Oberwil BL; SG

Oberdorf BL; FS

Arboldswil; FSG

Fulenbach; SGKF
Lampenberg; SG
Laufelfingen; SB

Laufen; SGdS

Neuendorf; SVNH
Oberbuchsiten; SV

Oberwil BL; SG
Reinach BL; SG

Rheinfelden; SV
Rheinfelden; SV

Réschenz; SR

Rimlingen BL; SG

Sissach; SGS

KA

KA

KA

KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Sumvitg-Somvix; Sd Stgw90
Wangen b.Olten; SCStgw90

Wisen; SG
Binningen; FS
Reigoldswil; SG

St. Pantaleon; FS
Biel-Benken; SG

Brislach; SG
Eptingen; SG
Hemmiken; SG
Hersberg; SG

Laufelfingen; SB

Liestal; SG
Mohlin; SG
Reigoldswil; SG

Stgw90
KA

KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Rickenbach BL; FSG Stgw90

St. Pantaleon; FS

Tecknau; FSG

Balsthal-Klus; SV

Binningen; FS
Blsserach; SG
Lupsingen; SG

Niederdorf BL; SV

Arboldswil; FSG
Basel; FSV
Bennwil; FS
Birsfelden; SG
Buus; SGBM
Erschwil; SG
Fullinsdorf; SSR

Stgw90
Stgw90
KA
KA
KA
KA
KA
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88



95 Tschudin Rudolf
96 Greuter Roberto
97 Lehmann Dominic

98 Breitenmoser Paul

99 Strahl Noah
100 Widmer Peter
101 Schweizer+31 Benjamin

102 Koch Gregor
103 Vochetzer Jochen
104 Oberli Ulrich
105 Winkenbach Bernhard
106 Spaar Siegfried
107 Signer Paul

108 Schilli Robert
109 Roth Christoph
110 Mihlbauer  Jochen
111 Schafer Monika
112 Roth Peter
113 Kaufeler Peter

114 Schweingrube Beat

115 Bringold Remy
116 Roth Armin
117 Graber Matthias
118 Felix Kurt

119 Mangold Hanspeter
120 Bertschi Erwin

121 Gubler Walter
122 Frey Bruno
123 Keller Bruno
124 Felder Irene

125 Brandenberg Lukas

126 Gerber Fredy
127 Kohler Alex
128 Peter Urs
129 Fiechter Patricia
130 Anderegg Philipp
131 Hugi Adrian
132 Fricker Esther
133 Harisberger Walter
134 Moor Markus
135 Itin Peter
136 Gysin Markus
137 Burri Bjorn
138 Kaufmann Anton
139 Vogt Silvia
140 Rudin Max
141 Mietrup Max
142 Hilber Gabriel
143 Grieder Max
144 Mathiuet Heinrich

1955
1962
1980
1949
1988
1961
1985
1940
1934
1940
1950
1947
1951
1960
1983
1974
1960
1966
1941
1974
1978
1981
1980
1967
1952
1952
1943
1945
1947
1959
1968
1948
1963
1944
1998
1997
2000
1951
1952
1953
1951
1960
2000
1955
1965
1947
1943
1993
1944
1956

Veteran
Senior

Elite

Veteran

Elite

Senior

Elite
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Senior

Elite

Elite

Senior

Senior
Seniorveteran
Elite

Elite

Elite

Elite

Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Senior

Senior
Veteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Junior U21
Junior U21
Junior U21
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Junior U21
Veteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Elite
Seniorveteran
Veteran

Gelterkinden; SG
Hersberg; SG
Lausen; SV
Oberwil BL; SG
Oberwil BL; SG
St. Pantaleon; FS
Arboldswil; FSG
Laupersdorf; SV

Oberbuchsiten; SV

Sissach; SGS
Basel; FSV
Blisserach; SG
Hersberg; SG
Hunzenschwil; SG
Kénerkinden; SV
Laufelfingen; SB
Liestal; SG
Niederdorf BL; SV
Rheinfelden; SV

Rimlingen BL; SG

Seltisberg; FS
Tecknau; FSG
Wisen; SG
Zwingen; SG
Hemmiken; SG
Lupsingen; SG
Sissach; SGS

Wintersingen; FSG

Buus; SGBM
Sissach; SGS
Basel; SSH
Binningen; FS
Birsfelden; SG
Bockten; FSG
Bockten; FSG
Buckten; SV
Eptingen; SG
Fillinsdorf; SSR
Fullinsdorf; SSR
Gelterkinden; SG
Hersberg; SG
Lampenberg; SG
Laufen; SGdS
Ormalingen; FSG
Reigoldswil; SG
Reigoldswil; SG
Rheinfelden; SV

Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA

KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA

KA

KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Rickenbach BL; FSG Stgw90

Tecknau; FSG
Wisen; SG

Stgw90
Stgw90

88
88
88
88
88
88
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86



145 Lithi Hans

146 Hasler Hanspeter
147 Berger Fritz

148 Schafer Ruedi

149 Kohler Rolf

150 Reber Toni

151 Leuenberger Ueli

152 Nebiker Fritz

153 Meier Eva

154 Ricklin Markus
155 Finkbeiner  Andreas
156 Stalder Hans

157 Schaub Philippe
158 Gyger Daniela
159 Wagner Stefan
160 Bart Michel
161 Miller Markus
162 Miller Sandro
163 Wicki Hans Peter
164 Kopp Roland
165 Stumpf Samantha
166 Guthauser  Simon
167 Ingold Alfred
168 Ludi Hansjorg
169 Bieri Hans

170 Hafelfinger  Ernst

171 Stohler Daniel
172 Schaub Daniel
173 Voegtli Ruedi

174 Gmur Marion
175 Schneider Daniel
176 Schweizer Lukas

177 Wechsler Dominique
178 Aebischer Marc

179 Luchsinger  Martin
180 Frey Hanspeter
181 Tanner Rudolf
182 Wagner Karl

183 Walser Paul

184 Wyss Erhard
185 Schafer Markus
186 Kuhny Jacqueline
187 Mangold Heiner
188 Fiechter Peter

189 Rauber Michele
190 Medricky-Kocl Doris

191 Schuler Werner
192 Carnot Heinrich
193 Portmann Stefan
194 Bachmann Pascal

1950
1960
1941
1941
1936
1945
1943
1960
1946
1965
1978
1974
1980
1977
1963
1978
1958
1997
1952
1957
1994
1981
1956
1961
1946
1957
1975
1990
1948
1964
1985
1987
1988
1977
1987
1965
1930
1962
1931
1955
1969
1970
1964
1958
1964
1964
1951
1948
1974
1981

Veteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Senior

Elite

Elite

Elite

Elite

Senior

Elite

Senior

Junior U21
Veteran
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Veteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Veteran
Senior

Elite

Elite

Elite

Elite

Elite

Senior
Seniorveteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior
Veteran
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Buckten; SV
Thirnen; FSG
Bennwil; FS
Nusshof; SG
Birsfelden; SG
Buckten; SV
Buus; SGBM
Gelterkinden; SG
Hersberg; SG
Liestal; FS
Liestal; FS
Oberdorf BL; FS
Oberwil BL; SG
Oensingen; SCHU
Reigoldswil; SG
Reigoldswil; SG
Reinach BL; SG
Seewen SO; FS
Sissach; SGS
Wiedlisbach; SG
Wisen; SG
Zeiningen; SV
Zunzgen-Tenniken;
Zunzgen-Tenniken;
Wenslingen; FSG
Sissach; SGS
Arboldswil; FSG
Bockten; FSG
Dornach; SC
Lupsingen; SG
Oberdorf BL; FS
Oberwil BL; SG
Oberwil BL; SG
Wegenstetten; FS
Wisen; SG
Arboldswil; FSG
Basel; BVBS
Lampenberg; SG
Sissach; SGS

St. Pantaleon; FS
Allschwil; MS
Basel; FSV
Bockten; FSG
Bockten; FSG
Brislach; SG
Diegten; SG
Fullinsdorf; SSR
Liestal; FS
Muttenz; SG
Obermumpf; SV

KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA

KA

KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83



195 Gysin Markus
196 Graf Charlotte
197 Schweingrube Daniel
198 Saner Amanz
199 Luscher Toni

200 Meile Hans
201 Heinimann  Martin
202 Zahner Stephan
203 Furst Georges
204 Brack Daniel
205 Lutz Fabian
206 Finkbeiner Sylvia
207 Johner Peter
208 Stockli Francois
209 Mathys Hans
210 Graf Simon
211 Elias Roman
212 Ott Fabienne
213 Kissling Josef
214 Kreft Torsten
215 Schaub Rolf

216 Flueler Hans
217 Longhi Roland
218 Surer Veronika
219 Schmutz Guido
220 Lei Karolina
221 Kaufmann Roman
222 Kocher Daniela
223 Freymiller  Marcel
224 Sutter Peter
225 Gysin Thomas
226 Grun Manuela
227 Frey Daniela
228 Klepp Emil

229 Meyer Elixandro
230 Stalder Josef
231 Birgin Hanspeter
232 Kiing Walter
233 Geissbiihler Kevin

234 Steinmann Willi

235 Leu Walter
236 Zaugg Peter
237 Butikofer Christian
238 Reber Alexandra
239 Reimann Peter
240 Sutter Claude
241 Fringeli Eugen
242 Gavrilov Deni

243 Bihlmann Flurin

244 Thommen Kurt

1976
1963
1969
1951
1954
1938
1963
1951
1951
1991
1998
1956
1950
1967
1937
1995
1985
1980
1946
1980
1932
1946
1962
1953
1951
1974
1996
1966
1979
1948
1965
1980
1961
1976
2000
1955
1956
1959
1995
1949
1943
1955
1953
1975
1951
1994
1942
1993
1991
1954

Elite

Senior

Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran

Elite

Junior U21
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Seniorveteran
Elite

Elite

Elite
Seniorveteran
Elite
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Senior

Elite

Veteran
Senior

Elite

Senior

Elite

Junior U21
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Elite

Veteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Veteran

Elite

Veteran

Elite
Seniorveteran
Elite

Elite

Veteran

Oltingen; FSG Stgw90
Rickenbach BL; FSG Stgw90
Rimlingen BL; SG Stgw90

Ziefen; SG Stgw90
Zwingen; SG Stgw90
Birsfelden; SG KA
Bennwil; FS Stgw57 02
Basel; SSH Stgw90
Brislach; SG Stgw90
Erlinsbach; SG Stgw90
Laufen; SGdS Stgw90
Liestal; FS Stgw90
Niederdorf BL; SV Stgw90
Oberwil BL; SG Stgw90
Reinach BL; SG Stgw90

Rickenbach BL; FSG Stgw90
Rimlingen BL; SG Stgw90
Tecknau; FSG Stgw90
Wangen b.Olten; SCStgw90

Zeiningen; SV Stgw90
Binningen; FS KA
Riinenberg; FSG Stgw57 02
Birsfelden; SG Stgw90
Bockten; FSG Stgw90
Bockten; FSG Stgw90
Brislach; SG Stgw90
Buus; SGBM Stgw90
Diegten; SG Stgw90
Diepflingen; SG Stgw90
Hemmiken; SG Stgw90
Laufelfingen; SB  Stgw90
Liesberg; SV Stgw90
Oberwil BL; SG Stgw90
Oberwil BL; SG Stgw90
Rickenbach BL; FSG Stgw90
Seewen SO; FS Stgw90
Seltisberg; FS Stgw90
Sissach; SGS Stgw90

Zunzgen-Tenniken; Stgw90
Balsthal-Klus; SV KA
Murgenthal-Balzenv KA

Thirnen; FSG KA

Brislach; SG Stgw90
Buckten; SV Stgw90
Buckten; SV Stgw90
Buus; SGBM Stgw90
Dornach; SC Stgw90
Einzelschiitze Stgw90
Erlinsbach; SG Stgw90

Hemmiken; SG Stgw90

83
83
83
83
83
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
82
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80



245 Kobel

246 Brigger
247 Miller
248 Schweizer
249 Gyger

250 Buess

251 Tschanz
252 Locher
253 Freiermuth
254 Schneider
255 Scharf

256 Wagner
257 Grossmann
258 Kuhny

259 Wagner
260 Miller
261 Kraus

262 Heim

263 Schaffner
264 Rubitschung
265 Gasser
266 Brogli

267 Nyffenegger
268 Bihrer
269 Rohrbach
270 Weber
271 Bussinger
272 Rudin

273 Meier

274 Luzio

275 Roth

276 Bassi

277 Engmann
278 Junker
279 Wagner
280 Sutter

281 Kummli
282 Dreier

283 Imhof

284 Spitz

285 Brligger
286 Keller

287 Priolo

288 Moser
289 Schweizer
290 Abeni

291 Hersberger
292 Bussinger
293 Junker
294 Gfeller

Kevin
Michel
Reto
Marianne
Michel
Roland
Luca
Bruno
Kurt
Robert
David
Marcel
Mathis
Tatjana
Helmut
Adrian
Selina
Edi

Fritz
Jonas
Thomas
Lea
Marco
Max
Walter
Ralf
Erich
Urs

Karl
Jonas
Werner
Crispin
Patrick
Paul
Hanspeter
Charles
Peter
Dominik
Andreas
Heinrich
Beni
Stefan
Marco
Nicholas
Diana
Daniela
Stephan
Daniel
Iwan
Christen

1983
1937
1974
2000
1976
1971
1997
1971
1942
1945
1962
1957
1981
1995
1954
1987
2000
1942
1945
1986
1973
1995
1983
1945
1934
1959
1956
1983
1941
2000
1969
2002
1977
1945
1955
1960
1952
1994
1968
1933
1991
1986
2002
2001
1998
1987
1957
1965
1955
1935

Elite
Seniorveteran
Elite

Junior U21
Elite

Senior

Junior U21
Senior
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Senior
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Veteran

Elite

Junior U21
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Elite

Elite

Elite

Elite
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Senior
Veteran

Elite
Seniorveteran
Junior U21
Senior

Junior U17
Elite
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Senior
Veteran

Elite

Senior
Seniorveteran
Elite

Elite

Junior U17
Junior U17
Junior U21
Elite

Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Seniorveteran

Lausen; SV
Liestal; FS
Muttenz; SG
Oberdorf BL; FS
Oensingen; SCHU
Reigoldswil; SG
Sissach; SGS
Wisen; SG
Zeiningen; SV
Wallbach; SB
Zeiningen; SV
Zunzgen-Tenniken;
Arboldswil; FSG
Basel; FSV
Binningen; FS
Bockten; FSG
Buus; SGBM
Diepflingen; SG
Fullinsdorf; SSR
Lampenberg; SG
Mohlin; SG
Sissach; SGS
Tecknau; FSG
Tecknau; FSG
Basel; BVBS
Basel; FSV
Gelterkinden; SG
Hemmiken; SG
Hersberg; SG
Lausen; SV
Niederdorf BL; SV
Seltisberg; FS
Sissach; SGS

Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Wangen b.Olten; SCStgw90

Zunzgen-Tenniken;
Buus; SGBM
Lupsingen; SG
Diegten; SG
Zunzgen-Tenniken;
Basel; BVBS
Basel;, MSG
Bockten; FSG
Laufen; SGdS
Laufen; SGdS
Oberdorf BL; FS
Oberdorf BL; FS
Seltisberg; FS
Tecknau; FSG

Stgw90
KA

KA
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Wangen b.Olten; SCStgw90

Gelterkinden; SG

KA

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
76



295 Roth

296 Heinimann
297 Marti
298 Wishart
299 Mangold
300 Steinhauer
301 Biihlmann
302 Spreitzer
303 Oezdemir
304 Forster
305 Charan
306 Rothacher
307 Frey

308 Gautschi
309 Studer
310 Frei

311 Grieder
312 Lutz

313 Vogler
314 Tschopp
315 Brodbeck
316 Bongni
317 Schwaller
318 Singeisen
319 Degen
320 Braun
321 Guntert
322 Schaffner
323 Gilgen
324 Thommen
325 Brandt
326 Schraner
327 Waeber
328 Usikov
329 Bohren
330 Hanni
331 Schaér

332 Wunderlin
333 Schefer
334 Hurschler
335 Surer

336 Fiechter
337 Abt

338 Schmarr
339 Malpezzi
340 Hurschler

Hans
Michael
Stefan
Bill
Benno
Jannick
Gian
Peter
Can
Luis
Dev Pal
Denny
David
Manja
Christoph
Barbara
Reto
Lars
Martin
Peter
Martin
Roger
Walter
Diego
Robert
Markus
Lara Melissa
Patrick
Martin
Kathrin
Peter
Roger
Fabian
Denis
Ulrich
Pau
Barbara
Peter
Reinhard
Alex
Bruno
Manfred
Karl
Ulrike
Averino
Urs

1953
1998
1990
1955
1973
1997
1991
1940
1980
1998
1978
1980
1991
1980
1964
1956
1986
1993
1965
1959
1966
1986
1946
1993
1943
1959
1990
1990
1969
1969
1972
1961
1994
1977
1950
1944
1952
1952
1949
1997
1956
1944
1945
1985
1934
1998

Veteran
Junior U21
Elite

Veteran

Elite

Junior U21
Elite
Seniorveteran
Elite

Junior U21
Elite

Elite

Elite

Elite

Senior
Veteran

Elite

Elite

Senior

Senior

Senior

Elite
Seniorveteran
Elite
Seniorveteran
Senior

Elite

Elite

Senior

Senior

Elite

Senior

Elite

Elite

Veteran
Seniorveteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior U21
Veteran
Seniorveteran
Seniorveteran
Elite
Seniorveteran
Junior U21

Murgenthal-Balzenv KA

Bennwil; FS
Diepflingen; SG
Allschwil; SG
Biel-Benken; SG
Buus; SGBM
Erlinsbach; SG
Lupsingen; SG
Oberwil BL; SG
Titterten; SG
Binningen; FS
Erlinsbach; SG
Erlinsbach; SG
Laufen; SGdS
Oberwil BL; SG

St. Pantaleon; FS

Tecknau; FSG
Laufen; SGdS
Muttenz; SG

Niedergosgen; FSS

Basel; FSV
Bockten; FSG
Bockten; FSG
Hersberg; SG
Lampenberg; SG
Oberwil BL; SG
Oberwil BL; SG
Rothenfluh; SVD

Zunzgen-Tenniken;

Hemmiken; SG

Stgw90
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90

Rickenbach BL; FSG Stgw90

Basel; SSH
Lausen; SV
Oberwil BL; SG
Lupsingen; SG
Buckten; SV

Ormalingen; FSG

Wallbach; SB
Basel; BVBS
Laufen; SGdS
Bockten; FSG
Sissach; SGS
Sissach; SGS
Muttenz; SG
Dornach; SC
Laufen; SGdS

Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw90
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw57 02
Stgw90
KA
Stgw90



